[

| AWARENESS WEEK |

WORLD @ ]

o= QRNDLE Antibiotics
m TSPy | Antivirals
Antifungals

& . i
Yy o Antiparasitics

18-24 NOVEMBER

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PHILIPPINES
in observance of
World AMR Awareness Week 2023

SCIENCE POLICY AND INFORMATION FORUM ON ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE
Combating AMR in the Philippines through the One Health Approach

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

10:15 AM
10:45 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 NN

20 November 2023, 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM (GMT +8)
Online (via Zoom and Facebook Live)

National Anthem
Invocation
Welcome Remarks

The Role of Science,
Technology, and Innovation in
Addressing Antimicrobial
Resistance

Open Forum

Current Status of Antimicrobial
Resistance in the Philippines
and the Philippine Antimicrobial
Stewardship Program

Antimicrobial Resistance
Surveillance in the Philippines:
Progress, Gaps, and Future
Directions

Open Forum

Lunch

PROGRAM

ACD. JAIME C. MONTOYA

President and Chair, Health Sciences Division
NAST PHL

DR. DAVID SUTHERLAND

Regional AMR and One Health Coordinator and
Animal Production and Health Officer,

Food and Agriculture Organization

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific (FAORAP)
Bangkok, Thailand

DR. MARY JOY N. GORDONCILLO
Regional AMR Surveillance Coordinator
FAORAP

DR. MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAHEER
Regional AMR Surveillance Specialist
Regional Tripartite AMR Project
FAORAP

DR. REGINA P. BERBA

Chair, National Steering Committee Antimicrobial
Stewardship Program

Department of Health

DR. SONIA B. SIA

Head, Antimicrobial Resistance Surveillance
Reference Laboratory

Department of Health



01:00 PM

01:10 PM

01:25 PM

01:40 PM

01:55 PM

02:10 PM
02:40 PM

02:50 PM

The Landscape of AMR and One Health in the Philippines

Introduction of Sectoral Discussants

Animal Health DR. REMIL L. GALAY
Outstanding Young Scientist 2020
Program Director, UPLB Program on Zoonotic
Diseases
Associate Professor, Department of Veterinary
Paraclinical Sciences
College of Veterinary Medicine
University of the Philippines Los Bafos

Human Health DR. VEGLOURE M. MAGUINSAY
President
Philippine Society for Microbiology and Infectious
Disease
Environmental and DR. RAMON LORENZO LUIS R. GUINTO
Planetary Health Associate Professor of Global Public Health

Director, Planetary and Global Health Program
St. Luke’s Medical Center - College of Medicine

Education, Training, and DR. MICHAEL L. TEE
Capacity Building for Chairperson, Philippine One Health University
One Health Network
Chancellor, University of the Philippines Manila
Open Forum
Synthesis DR. KARELL JO ANGELIQUE C. CALPITO
S&T Fellow, Philippine Council for Health Research
and Development
Department of Science and Technology
Closing Remarks MS. LUNINGNING E. SAMARITA-DOMINGO
Director IV
NAST PHL

DR. JOHN CARLO M. MALABAD
Assistant Scientist, Philippine Council for Health Research and Development
Department of Science and Technology
Moderator



