

12:00 NN

Lunch





## NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PHILIPPINES

in observance of World AMR Awareness Week 2023

## SCIENCE POLICY AND INFORMATION FORUM ON ANTIMICROBIAL RESISTANCE Combating AMR in the Philippines through the One Health Approach

20 November 2023, 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM (GMT +8) Online (via Zoom and Facebook Live)

## **PROGRAM**

0.00 414	National Anthony	
9:00 AM	National Anthem Invocation	
9:05 AM	Welcome Remarks	ACD. JAIME C. MONTOYA President and Chair, Health Sciences Division NAST PHL
9:15 AM	The Role of Science, Technology, and Innovation in Addressing Antimicrobial Resistance	DR. DAVID SUTHERLAND Regional AMR and One Health Coordinator and Animal Production and Health Officer, Food and Agriculture Organization Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific (FAORAP) Bangkok, Thailand
		<b>DR. MARY JOY N. GORDONCILLO</b> Regional AMR Surveillance Coordinator FAORAP
		DR. MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAHEER Regional AMR Surveillance Specialist Regional Tripartite AMR Project FAORAP
10:15 AM	Open Forum	
10:45 AM	Current Status of Antimicrobial Resistance in the Philippines and the Philippine Antimicrobial Stewardship Program	DR. REGINA P. BERBA Chair, National Steering Committee Antimicrobial Stewardship Program Department of Health
11:15 AM	Antimicrobial Resistance Surveillance in the Philippines: Progress, Gaps, and Future Directions	DR. SONIA B. SIA Head, Antimicrobial Resistance Surveillance Reference Laboratory Department of Health
11:45 AM	Open Forum	

01:00 PM	The Landscape of AMR and One Health in the Philippines	
	Introduction of Sectoral Discussants	
01:10 PM	Animal Health	DR. REMIL L. GALAY Outstanding Young Scientist 2020 Program Director, UPLB Program on Zoonotic Diseases Associate Professor, Department of Veterinary Paraclinical Sciences College of Veterinary Medicine University of the Philippines Los Baños
01:25 PM	Human Health	DR. VEGLOURE M. MAGUINSAY President Philippine Society for Microbiology and Infectious Disease
01:40 PM	Environmental and Planetary Health	DR. RAMON LORENZO LUIS R. GUINTO Associate Professor of Global Public Health Director, Planetary and Global Health Program St. Luke's Medical Center - College of Medicine
01:55 PM	Education, Training, and Capacity Building for One Health	DR. MICHAEL L. TEE Chairperson, Philippine One Health University Network Chancellor, University of the Philippines Manila
02:10 PM	Open Forum	
02:40 PM	Synthesis	DR. KARELL JO ANGELIQUE C. CALPITO S&T Fellow, Philippine Council for Health Research and Development Department of Science and Technology
02:50 PM	Closing Remarks	MS. LUNINGNING E. SAMARITA-DOMINGO Director IV NAST PHL

DR. JOHN CARLO M. MALABAD
Assistant Scientist, Philippine Council for Health Research and Development
Department of Science and Technology

Moderator